The Board of Direc-
tors decided to appoint him as a Whole Time Director of the company for a further term of 1 year w.e.f. 12.07.2025 to 11.07.2026 
designated as Whole Time Director Operations (Tractor & Construction Equipment Division).

•	 Gross Salary: Rs. 2,65,000/- per month (Rupees Two Lakh and Sixty-Five Thousand only)

Perquisites:
1.	 Accommodation: Entitled to free furnished accommodation or House Rent Allowance as per the rules of the Compa-

ny within the overall limit specified above.
2.	 Provident Fund and Gratuity: Contribution as per applicable laws and rules of the Company.